Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H21000467877 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : TRENAM, KEMKER, SCHARF, BARKIN, FRYE, O'NEILL & MULLIS, P.A.

Account Number: 076424003301 Phone : (813)223-7474

Fax Number : (813)227-0435

DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL THE J2 GROUP INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

We have attached a clearer copy of the Articles of Dissolution. Please file, keeping the original filing date of December 27, 2021. Thank you.



December 28, 2021

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Division of Corporations

THE J2 GROUP INC. 200 4TH AVE. SOUTH # 131 ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33701

SUBJECT: THE J2 GROUP INC.

REF: P03000010379

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacy Prather Regulatory Specialist III FAX Aud. #: H21000467877 Letter Number: 821A00031202

(((H210004678773)))

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

OF.

THE J2 GROUP INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Dissolution for the purpose of dissolving the corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is The J2 Group Inc. (the "Corporation"), and its document number is P03000010379.
- 2. The dissolution was authorized effective as of 12/2.3, 2021, by written consent of the Board of Directors and the stockholders.
- Dissolution was approved by the stockholders, in the manner required by Chapter
 607 of the Act and the Corporation's articles of incorporation.

4. The effective date of the filing of these Articles of Dissolution $\frac{12/27}{2}$. 2021.	Will De 21 D
DATED the 27th day of Dicimbi . 2021.	EC 27
THE J2 GROUP INC.	를 In: 3 2
By: Exer. Sinker CEO Acanno S. Parkos, Chief Executive O	Officer